099357

CH \$40,00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the receiving party name to Infineon Technologies AG previously recorded on Reel 012566 Frame 0909. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL FUGGER	11/13/2001
FILIP NETRVAL	11/13/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG
Street Address:	STMARTIN STRASS 53
City:	81669 MUNICH
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09935791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10789-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki

Total Attachments: 4

source=Lantiq 6868432 inventors' assignment#page1.tif source=Lantiq 6868432 inventors' assignment#page2.tif source=Lantiq 6868432 inventors' assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025586 FRAME: 0092 source=Lantiq 6868432 inventors' assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025586 FRAME: 0093

Attorney Docket No: 12816-026001 S 1264 \$B/flu

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Paul Fugger, of Morellenfeldgasse 35, 8010 Graz, AUSTRIA, Australian; Filip Netrval, of Gripgatan 3, 58243 Linkoeping, Sweden; hereby assign to INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at St. Martin Strasse 53, 81669 Munich, Germany, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ADDITION CIRCUIT FOR DIGITAL DATA, filed August 22, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/935.791, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT

REEL: 015606 FRAME: 0178
REEL: 025586 FRAME: 0094

09-11-01 12:42	VON -PA. SKUHRA W	EISE .		1072 1-6	O. 1.72 H. H. B.
	ı			$\overline{}$	
4	- , ?			() () () () ()	
Ī,	WITNESS WHEREO	, I hereto set त	ny hand and seal at	YRAZ.	
ilia //	3 th day of N	DOVE HBER	, 20 <u>0.1</u>		
G112	Q	1 tuni		· _	L.S.
	PAUI	TUGBER			•
Wimess	Maier brush	gl			
** 1 0750m	ARNOLD HA	NER			
	VT 7	Y Laurea emr	mer hand and seal at		
Ţ	i _n W _{itness} Where	OF. I nereto set	my hand and seal at	· ·	- Harry
this	day of				7 0
					L.S
•	FILD	PNETRVAL			
				•	
Witnes	•		,		
4. Telimo		Service seasons (c)	•		
		5			
		,			

09/JAN. 18. 2005 1 6:21PMAX 03 (4) FISH&RICHARDSON_61754289064KAZ

305.1241.605

PATENT

T-1NO. 4124/03 P. 4:28

REEL: 015646-ERAME: 0179

REEL: 025586 FRAME: 0095

Attorney Docket No: 12816-026001 S 1264 SB/flu

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Paul Fugger, of Morellenfeldgasse 35, 8010 Graz. AUSTRIA, Australian; Filip Netrval, of Gripgatan 3, 58243 Linkoeping, Sweden; hereby assign to <u>INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG</u>, a corporation of <u>Germany</u>, having a place of business at St. Martin Strasse 53, 81669 Munich, Germany, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ADDITION CIRCUIT FOR DIGITAL DATA, filed August 22, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/935,791, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT

REEL: 015606 FRAME: 0180 REEL: 025586 FRAME: 0096

	7×.			
•		ero set my hand and seal at	~	
this	day of	, 20		
				:
	PAUL FUGG	ER		
Wimess				
		W		
.	167			
,		eto set my hand and seal at _		
this	day of	, 20 <u> </u>		
	and pr			
_	FILIP NETR	VAL		

RECORDED: 01/18/2005

RECORDED: 01/05/2011

20341451,doc

PATENT

REEL: 015606 ERAME: 0181

REEL: 025586 FRAME: 0097